Tewksbury Education Foundation

P.O. Box 234 Tewksbury, MA 01876

Jen Moynihan President

Laura Hulme Vice-President

Dear Friends of the Tewksbury Education Foundation:

We are pleased to report that the Tewksbury Education Foundation (TEF)'s 5th Live & Silent Auction in 2016 raised over \$47,000 for our schools. The proceeds from last year's auction will be going towards STEAM (Science, Technology, Engineering, Arts and Math) initiatives for each and every school in the Tewksbury public school system. HP Stream laptops and carts, kilns, projector with screen, and iPads were just a few of the items we were able to provide through the community's generous support. The auction was a resounding success and we cannot thank our supporters and volunteers enough. With the community's help, we have been able to raise over \$200,000 for the Tewksbury Schools in the last five years.

As we look ahead to this year's event, we keep in mind the words of Benjamin Franklin:

"Tell me and I forget. Teach me and I remember. Involve me and I learn."

To this end, the Tewksbury Education Foundation's mission to continue to challenge, prepare and raise expectation for Tewksbury students, we have determined that the proceeds from the 6th Annual Live & Silent Auction will support purchasing 21st century educational tools for our students. Please mark your calendar:

Tewksbury Education Foundation (EIN# 46-1033008) 6th Annual Live & Silent Auction Friday, November 17, 2017 Tewksbury Country Club 7:00 p.m.

Building on the success of past auctions, we would be honored by your support this year. Your financial support will go directly towards the Tewksbury Public Schools' 21st century educational tools. In-kind donations will either be displayed on our raffle table or used as part of a silent or live auction. Corporations/individuals may also choose to sponsor the event as well. Sponsors will also be advertised in our 2017 auction brochure.

Thank you for your support to this worthy cause and glorious event. Your prompt response to this request is appreciated. If you need additional information on the Tewksbury Education Foundation (EIN# 46-1033008) or this event, please contact Chris Malone, Superintendent of Schools (<u>cmalone@tewksbury.k12.ma.us</u>) at 978-640-7800 or Jen Moynihan, President of the Tewksbury Education Foundation (<u>jlmoyni@comcast.net</u>) at 617-763-8248.

Sincerely,

Chris Malone Superintendent of Schools

Arthy Bennett Tewksbury School Committee

Jen Moynihan

President of Tewksbury Education Foundation

Erin Asselin Tewksbury Education Foundation Auction Chair

Tammy Ministeri Treasurer

Jennifer Malizia Clerk

Tewksbury Education Foundation

P.O. Box 234 Tewksbury, MA 01876

Jen Moynihan President Tammy Ministeri Treasurer		Tewksbury Education Foundation		Laura Hulm Vice Presiden Jennifer Malizia Cler	nt a
		Silent and I November Dury Count 7:00 p.m.	Live Auction 17, 2017 ry Club	Beadline Oct. 30, 2017 to be included in Auction brochure	
Sponsor Level Membership: (may request complimentary tickets for 10 guests)					
	Platinum Membership \$5,000		Gold Membership \$2,500	\vee	
	Silver Membership \$1,000		Bronze Membership \$500		
Size of Advertisement in Auction Brochure:					
	Full Page (~5"x7") \$500		Half Page (~5"x3.5") \$250)	
	Quarter of Page (~5" x 1.75")	\$125			
I	Please email advertisement electi	ronically to <u>tew</u>	ksburyedfound@gmail.com		
students	e welcome the opportunity of enrolled in the Tewksbury P or provide a donation. An amount of your choosing \$ <i>"No act of kindness, no</i> An in-kind donation of \$ (please list	Public Schools	s by sponsorship, advert all is ever wasted"-Aesop	ising in the	
Sponsor/I	Donor's Name:				
Contact Person:					
Mailing Address:					
Phone Number:					
Email:					

Please return this form with your tax-deductible donation to: P.O Box 234 Tewksbury, MA 01876